# CH \$40.00 39147

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337866

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konami Digital Entertainment GmbH		02/27/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-7-2 Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Limited Liabilty Corporation: JAPAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3914794	LORDS OF SHADOW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** iprecordals@cpaglobal.com,psharma@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL
Address Line 1: Liberation House
Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	H/WHITTINGHAM/IPR/PS/NGB Konami D/AG1TM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USA Konami#page1.tif source=USA Konami#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0725

900321301

### <u>USA</u>

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment GmbH ("ASSIGNOR"), A Company with limited liability organized under the laws of Germany , with a place of business at Berner Str. 103-105, 60437 Frankfurt am Main Germany, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on <a href="tel:theattached-schedule">the attached Schedule</a>; and

WHEREAS, Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a A limited Liability Corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of  $\mathbf{1}^{st}$  April 2009

Date:	27	February, 2015	

ASSIGNOR: Konami Digital Entertainment B.V. (formerly known as Konami Digital Entertainment GmbH)

Name:

Shinji Hirano

Title:

**Representative Director** 

ASSIGNEE: Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.

Name: Hideki Hayakawa

Title: Vice President and Representative Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0726

# <u>Schedule</u>

<u> Gountay</u>	Pilagramation Number	TP Name
USA	3914794	LORDS OF SHADOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0727

**RECORDED: 04/10/2015**